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Ref No-DAV (Kaniha)/ 470 /2019

NOTICE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2019-20(w.e.f.-01 April’19)
Dear Parents,

May I take this opportunity to express our gratefulness to each one of you for your
continuous support and co-operation extended over the last three years. Due to the
constant efforts as well as mutual reciprocation and understanding between the
school & the parent’s community, we are able to bring remarkable growth in the
school. With the persistent efforts of the students and the staff members we are
committed to achieve qualitative results in Scholastics as well as Co-scholastics
arenas. We further, aspire to scale greater heights. You are aware of the fact that,
even if there is a provision of fee enhancement of 10-15 % annually (as mentioned in
the Student’s Diary under the heading ‘FEE STRUCTURE’-pgs), keeping the transition
phase of the school in mind, no such enhancement has been made in the last three
Academic sessions. After due consultations & prolonged deliberation with the
members of Parents Teachers Coordination Committee (PTCC) in its Meetings held on
17™1an,16™uly,20™ Aug & 15 Dec’18 and the subsequent approval by the members of
the Local Managing Committee (LMC) in its meetings held on 24™jan & 23"’Aug 18, it
has been approved that there will be an enhancement of the fees by 10 % w.e.f.01
April’19 over and above the fee structure for the Academic session 2018-19,in all the
classes across all categories (NTPC as well as Non-NTPC) .The Revised Fee Structure is
given below for your prior information & necessary action.

Date:-02/01/2019

'FOR NTPC WARDS FOR NON- NTPC WARDS
Existing Revised Existing Revised
Fees(since | Fees(w.e.f.1 | Fees(since | Fees(w.e.f.1
2016) April’2019) | 2016) April’2019)
Tuition LKG & UKG | Rs.1200/ | Rs.1320/ RS.1650/- | RS.1815/-
Fees Std. | &Il Rs.1680/ | Rs.1848/- RS.2000/- | Rs.2200/-
Per Std. 1 & IV | Rs.1680/ | Rs.1848/- RS.2350/- | Rs.2585/-
Month. Std. V Rs.1680/ | Rs.1848/- RS.2700/- | Rs.2970/-
(w.e.f.01 |std.vi Rs.1800/ | Rs.1980/- RS.2700/- | Rs.2970/-
April’19) | std. VIl & Rs.1800/ | Rs.1980/- RS.3000/- | Rs.3300/-
Vil
std. IX to Rs.2100/ | Rs.2310/- RS.3350/- | Rs.3685/-
Std. X
Std. XI to Rs.2400/ | Rs.2640/- RS.3700/- | Rs.4070/-
Std. Xil

We are looking forward to your wholehearted cooperation. Happy New Year-2019.
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